

## **DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE**

### D00019437

## **Decision of Independent Expert**

(Summary Decision)

A1 Home Improvements

and

First Choice Media

#### 1. The Parties

Complainant: A1 Home Improvements 39 Glenfield Road Plymouth Devon PI67LN United Kingdom

Respondent: First Choice Media Douglas Street 42 Barrow-in-Furness CMA LA14 3QG United Kingdom

#### 2. The Domain Names

<fasciasplymouth.co.uk>
<gutteringplymouth.co.uk>
<rooflineplymouth.co.uk>
<rooflineplymouth.uk>

# 3. Notification of Complaint

	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the Respondent in accordance with section 3 and 6 of the Policy.	
		⊠Yes □ No
4.	Rights	
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable respect of a name or mark which is idenames.	,
		☑Yes □ No
5.	Abusive Registration	
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable domain names <fasciasplymouth.co.uk <rooflineplymouth.co.uk=""> and <roofline registrations.<="" td=""><td>&gt;, <gutteringplymouth.co.uk>,</gutteringplymouth.co.uk></td></roofline></fasciasplymouth.co.uk>	>, <gutteringplymouth.co.uk>,</gutteringplymouth.co.uk>
		☑Yes □ No
6.	Other Factors	
	am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary ecision unconscionable in all the circumstances.	
		☑Yes □ No
7.	Decision	
	I grant the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's application accordance with section 12 of the therefore be transferred to the Complainant's accordance with the Complainant accordance w	Policy, the domain names will
Signe	d: Jane Seager	Date: 1 December 2017